USER MANUAL MEAX Level
USER MANUAL MEAX LEVEL 1st edition 2015
CONTENT
Welcome to Our World 1.1
Declaration of Conformity 2.1
Safety 3.1
Care 4.1
Sensors

Brand name or trade mark
MEAX Instruments
Type designation(s)/Model no(s)
1-0984 MEAX LM 201
1-0985 MEAX LR 201
Manufacturer’s name, address & phone no
ACOEM AB
Box 7
SE-431 21 Mölndal
Sweden
Phone: +46 31 7062800
The following standards and/or technical
specifications, which comply with good
engineering practice in safety matters in force
within the EEA, have been applied:
Standard/Test report/Technical
construction file/Normative document
EN 61000-6-3:2007.
EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5,
-6, -11.
EN 61010-1:2010
ISO9001:2008 Ref. No/ Issued by: DNV
Certification AB Certification No. 2009-SKM-
AQ-2704/2009-SKM-AE-1419.
2.2
The wireless device complies with Part 15 of
the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions;
(1) this device may not cause harmful
interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.
Additional information
The product was CE-marked in 2015.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole
responsibility that the equipment follows the
provisions of the Directives stated above.
Date and place of issue
Mölndal 2015-06-01
Signature of authorized person
Hans Svensson, Managing Director
3.1
SAFETY
Retain and follow all product safety and
operating instructions. Observe all warnings
on the product and in the operating
instructions.
Failure to observe the safety pre-cautions and
operating instructions can cause bodily injury,
fire, and damage to the equipment.
Do not disassemble, modify or use the
equipment in other ways than explained in the
operating instructions. ACOEM AB will not
accept any liability for such use.
WARNING!
Make sure to fully comply with all
appropriate safety measures and
regulations at worksite and local
regulations regarding safety in a
machine environment. Do not
operate a machine such as a
lathe, if you have not received
safety instructions and
understand how to use the
machine. Take all appropriate
measures to prevent
unintentional start-up of
machines.
3.2
POWER SUPPLY
The MEAX equipment is powered by a high-
capacity rechargeable Li-Ion pack mounted in